

ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 05, 2022

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Specialty Minerals, Inc., 260 Columbia Street, Adams, MA 01220

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Calessence			
Calcium Carbonate Precipitated USP/FCC	OUV3-3E2633A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: JPB-FG HI CAL			
Ground Calcium Carbonate FCC	OUV3-8CFFAA4	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Specialty Minerals/MTI			
Quicklime	OUV2-3733AB8	Pareve	Symbol not required.
Brand: Vicality			
Calcium Carbonate Precipitated USP/FCC	OUV3-D387777	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Vicron			

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Whenachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2023

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

December 05, 2022

Specialty Minerals, Inc. (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Vicron (continued)			
• 25-11 Food Grade Ground Limestone	OUW3-22C5593	Pareve	U Symbol required. Certified for Passover and year-round use.
Ground Calcium Carbonate FCC	OUV3-EF5F717	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 12/31/2023